Code EVF

Company name EVN Finance Joint Stock Company

Date 12/07/2023

Subject Report on Outstanding Voting Shares

Content:

EVN Finance Joint Stock Company reported change in the number of outstanding voting

shares:

No. Contents Before change Additional issue After change

01 Charter capital (VND) 7,021,280,620,000 21,202,270,000 7,042,482,890,000

02 Total number of shares 702,128,062 2,120,227 704,248,289

03 Number of treasury shares - - -

04 Number of outstanding

voting shares

702,128,062 2,120,227 704,248,289

05 Number of preferred

shares (if any)

- - -